

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4175 OF 2013
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4176 OF 2013
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO. 26726 OF 2013

Office Notes, Office
Memoranda of appearances,
Court's orders or directions &
Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Devendranath S. Joshi, Advocate for
the applicant.

CORAM: A.P. BHANGALE, J.

DATED : 25th October, 2013.

P.C. :

- 1 Notice to non-applicant returnable within six weeks.
- 2 Service by Hamdast allowed.
- 3 Learned advocate for the applicant-appellant stated that he has already deposited cheque with the Sheriff towards execution of the award sought to be impugned. He, therefore, prayed for clarification that if amount is allowed to be withdrawn by the claimants, the tribunal would insist upon security for restitution to its satisfaction.

- 4 Order accordingly.
- 5 Application is disposed of.

(A.P. BHANGALE, J.)