

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY.
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION.**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4175 OF 2013
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 26726 OF 2013**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. D.S. Joshi for the applicant.

**CORAM : K. K. TATED, J.
DATED : 09/04/2014.**

P.C.:

. Heard learned Counsel for the applicant.

2 Today the matter is shown on board for speaking to minutes of order dated 25.10.2013 passed by this Court (Coram: A.P. Bhangale, J). In the said order by mistake paragraph 5 is recorded as "**Application is disposed of**".

3 After going through the entire order dated 25.10.2013, it shows that the paragraph 5 is typed by mistake. Hence, paragraph 5 stands deleted from order dated 25.10.2013. Other order remains as it is.

(K.K.TATED, J.)