

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 4175 OF 2013

In

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 26726 OF 2013

The Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd. Through ...APPLICANT
Mumbai Thrid Party Hub

V/S

Rukmini V. Saminder And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 4176 OF 2013

In

First Appeal STAMP NO. 26726 OF 2013

The Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd. Through ...APPLICANT
Mumbai Thrid Party Hub

V/S

Rukmini V. Saminder And Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr.Devendranath S. Joshi for Appellant

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. G. DIGE J

DATE : 12th December, 2022

P.C. :

S. O. to 08/02/2023 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)